504156724 12/28/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4203398

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ED DOMIT	02/26/2014
SCOTT BLANCHET	02/26/2014
ROGER VAN BOEYEN	02/26/2014
KEVIN BEVERAGE	02/26/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NUVERA FUEL CELLS, INC.
Street Address:	129 CONCORD ROAD
Internal Address:	BUILDING 1
City:	BILLERICA
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01821

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15392445

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2024084000

Email: julie.giordano@finnegan.com
Correspondent Name: FINNEGAN HENDERSON LLP
Address Line 1: 901 NEW YORK AVENUE NW
Address Line 2: ATTN: PATENT DEPARTMENT
Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001-4413

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10585.0100-01000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID R. LEFEBVRE
SIGNATURE: /David R. Lefebvre/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/28/2016

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT 504156724 REEL: 040788 FRAME: 0189

source=10585.0100-01 - Assignment#page1.tif source=10585.0100-01 - Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 040788 FRAME: 0190

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights)

Attorney Docket No.: 10585,0100-00000

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, the below named inventors (hereinafter referred to as Assignors) have made an invention entitled:

ELECTROCHEMICAL CELL HAVING A CASCADE SEAL CONFIGURATION AND HYDROGEN RECLAMATION

for which We executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or filed an application for United States Letters Patent on [Date], 20[Year] (Application No. [Text]); and

WHEREAS, NUVERA FUEL CELLS, INC., a corporation of Delaware whose post office address is 129 Concord Road, Building 1, Billerica, MA 01821 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged. We, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority in any foreign country on the basis of the above application, as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application in any foreign country, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, WE HEREBY authorize and request the attorneys we have empowered in the Declaration and Power of Attorney in this application, to insert here in parentheses (Application No.15/392,445, filed 12/28/2016) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF. We have hereunto set our hands.

25.4	the state of a state of the sta	, escinascincien	na saraan	3102110404	
County of	Middlesex)	Name:	Ed Domit	
		SS.	Address:	30 North Hill Road	
	64	}		Westford, MA 01886	
State of	MASS ACRUSETTS-)	By:	G. M. 100 -	
			Date:	2/26/2014	
Subscribed/and swdm/td before me this <u>36 tin</u> day of <u>Famour</u> , 20 <u>/ 1</u>					
/ Kasa (なんなん) Notary Public					
				BARRY N. LOMBARDO, JR.	

Page 1 of 2

PATENT

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

My Commission Expires April 5, 2018

REEL: 040788 FRAME: 0191

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION

(Worldwide Rights)

Attorney Docket No.: 10585.0100-00000

County of	MIDDUSER)	\$\$.	Name: Address:	Scott Blanchet 43 Chestnut Hill Road
State of	MASS ACHUSETI S	_}		By: Date:	Chelmstord, MA 01824
Subscribe	d and sworm to before m	ne this <u> </u>	day	of <u>Feature</u>	<u>1, 20 / 4</u>
County of	Middlesex	~}	SS.:		Roger van Boeyen 80 Tadmuck Road
State of	MASSACHUSETTS)	ು		Westford, MA 01886
Subscribe	d and sworn to before m	e this <u>2/</u> otary Publi	^{∱ŝ} i day c	of <u>Fessions</u>	1, 20 <u>14</u>
County of	Middlesex	_)		Name:	Kevin Beverage
)	88.	Address:	29 Bainbridge Street Leominster, MA 01453
State of	MASSACHUS ETT>	_)		By: Date:	2-26-19
Súßscribe //\square	d and sworm to before m	ie this <u>] [</u> otary Publi	/// day	of <u>Fierces</u>	<u>4</u> , 20 <u>14</u>

